

DO NOT REMOVE
FROM FILE

FILE COPY

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS OF WEST VIRGINIA

NO. 18-0963

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

Plaintiff Below, Respondent,

v.

RAYMOND C. HOWELLS, JR.,

Defendant Below, Petitioner.



**BRIEF OF RESPONDENT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA**

**PATRICK MORRISSEY
ATTORNEY GENERAL**

**BENJAMIN F. YANCEY, III
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL**
State Bar No. 7629
State Capitol Complex
Building 1, Room W-435
Charleston, West Virginia 25305
Telephone: (304) 558-2522
E-mail: Ben.F.Yancey@wvago.gov

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
II. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
III. STATEMENT REGARDING ORAL ARGUMENT AND DECISION	5
IV. ARGUMENT	5
A. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT COMMIT ERROR IN NOT SUPPRESSING THE EVIDENCE OF THE DRUG TRANSACTION IN PETITIONER’S HOME.....	5
B. THE STATE’S ATTORNEY NEITHER SOUGHT TO ADMIT, NOR ADMITTED ILLEGALLY OBTAINED EVIDENCE DURING PETITIONER’S TRIAL.....	20
V. CONCLUSION.....	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
<i>State v. Aldridge</i> , 172 W. Va. 218, 304 S.E.2d 671 (1983).....	15
<i>State v. Black</i> , 175 W. Va. 770, 773, 338 S.E.2d 370, 373 (1985).....	15
<i>State v. DeWeese</i> , 213 W. Va. 339, 346, 582 S.E.2d 786, 793 (2003).....	15
<i>State v. Guthrie</i> , 194 W. Va. 657, 677 n. 25, 461 S.E.2d 163, 183 n. 25 (1995).....	20
<i>State v. Hoston</i> , 228 W. Va. 605, 723 S.E.2d 651 (2012).....	6
<i>State v. Keesecker</i> , 222 W. Va. 139, 663 S.E.2d 593 (2008).....	19
<i>State v. Keeton</i> , 215 W. Va. 376, 383, 599 S.E.2d 799, 806 (2004).....	19
<i>State v. Mullens</i> , 221 W. Va. 70, 650 S.E.2d 169 (2007).....	16, 17, 18
<i>State v. Reed</i> , 218 W. Va. 586, 590, 625 S.E.2d 348, 352 (2005).....	19
Statutes	
W. Va. Code § 62-1F-1	7
W. Va. Code § 62-1F-2.....	7
W. Va. Code § 62-1F-9.....	7
